Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Nabozny	02/26/2009
William D. Schlueter	02/18/2009
Kate Tuson	02/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UOP LLC
Street Address:	25 East Algonquin Road
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12394108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)391-2387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-391-2137

Email: IP.Docketclerk@uop.com

Correspondent Name: UOP LLC

Address Line 1: 25 East Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Des Plaines, ILLINOIS 60017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0020129-8251	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Hood

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0577

500792764

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0578

WHEREAS, SRIAN C. NASOZNY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Siespy Hollow, Itimois; WILLIAM D. SCHLUETER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Lake in the Hills, Illinois, and KATE TUSON, a chizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Chicago, Illinois; and hereinafter reterred to as "the Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED TURNDOWN THERMOCOMPRESSOR DESIGN FOR CYCLEMAX DESIGNS WITH CHLORSORS. WHEREAS, the inventors hareby sufficites and request their attorney/agent of record to have insented on each page (where indicated below) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Dee Plaines, Illinois, is destrous of acquiring an interest in and to said application, the inventions disclosed therein, any corresponding foreign patent application disclosing the same invention and the Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the invention do hereby transfer, set over and assign unto UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application, the inventions disclosed therein, Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UOP LLC, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the inventors have set their signatures hereunto on the date specified below.

Brian Al Onyy, Brisn D. Nashdany 36 FEB 2009 Date	Before me, on this day, 26 EB () 2003 personally appeared Brian D. Nabosny, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein expressed. Witness: Capelli		
	State of Illinois; Cour		(SEAL)
Willem D. Schluster		cknowledged before me on this _ 20 by William D. Schluster.	
Date	Notary Public		
Kate Tuson		nty of Cook cknowledged before me on this _, 20, by Kiste Tuson.	(SEAL)
Date		lotery Public	investigation

REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0579

WHEREAS, BRIAN D. NABOZNY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Sleepy Hollow, Illinois, WILLIAM D. SCHLUETER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Lake in the Hills, Illinois, and KATE TUSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Chicago, Illinois; and hereinafter referred to as "the inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in TURNDOWN THERMOCOMPRESSOR DESIGN FOR CONTINUOUS CATALYST RECOVERY. WHEREAS, the inventors hereby authorize and request their attorney/agent of record to have inserted on each page (where indicated below) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application, the inventions disclosed therein, any corresponding foreign patent application disclosing the same invention and the Letters Patients of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors do hereby transfer, set over and assign unto UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; the invention(s) covered thereby; any and all resultant patent or patents thereon, any renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, and all foreign rights thereunder including all rights to claim any priority in and to the inventions disclosed therein. Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UOP LLC, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the inventors have set their signatures hereunto on the date specified below.

		/,, 20 p		
		ersonally known, who duly ack		
Brian D. Naibozny	instrument to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the purpose			
restource and restource of	therein expressed.			
Date	Witness:			
LARE .		Signature of Witness	······································	
		*		
	-			
		Printed Name of Witness		
	Address of Witness:			
		Santania di Innanda di Mandalla di Innanda di Mandalla di Mandall	***************************************	
				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			r.	
		······································		
12 m CDOM O	State of Illinois; Count	y of Michenry	+(EEAL)	
WHO WILLY	This instrument was ac	knowledged before me on this	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
William D. Schloeter	Rask of Hipmon	20 <u>0</u> by William D. Schlueter	MEREDITH T. DEVINE	
18 2 hugar 2009	Charans!	& Thousand	Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expures: 7/11/2009	
Date	ANGLOS	Rany Public	-13 Commission Expers, 1/11/2009	
•	F80	NOIS CONT		
	·		شنع.	
	State of Illinois; Count	y of Cook	(SEAL)	
Lilling on a consequence of the control of the cont	This instrument was act	knowledged before me on this		
Kata Tuson	day of	20 by Kate Tuson.		
Date	N.	tary Public	1	
	1990	MONTH CONTRACT	. }	

WHEREAS, BRIAN D. NABOZNY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Sleepy Hollow, Illinois; WILLIAM D. SCHLUETER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Lake in the Hills, Illinois, and KATE TUSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Chicago, Illinois; and hereinafter referred to as "the inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in TURNDOWN THERMOCOMPRESSOR DESIGN FOR CONTINUOUS CATALYST RECOVERY. WHEREAS, the inventors hereby authorize and request their attorney/agent of record to have inserted on each page (where indicated below) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application, the inventions disclosed therein, any corresponding foreign patent application disclosing the same invention and the Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors do hereby transfer, set over and assign unto UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; the invention(s) covered thereby; any and all resultant patent or patents thereon; any renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, and all foreign rights thereunder including all rights to claim any priority in and to the inventions disclosed therein. Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UOP LLC, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the inventors have set their signatures hereunto on the date specified below.

Brian D. Nabozny	D. Nabozny, to me	ry, 20, per personally known, who duly acknown, ther free and voluntary act and	owledged the foregoing
Date	Witness: Signature of Witness		
		Printed Name of Witness	
	Address of Witness:		
			······································
			1
		nity of McFrenry scknowledged before me on this _, 20, by William D. Schlueter.	(SEAL)
William D. Schlueter		20 Oy vesimaisi D. Outmapter	
Date	<u></u>	lotary Public	
	· .		
Housan.	State of Illinois; Cour	nty of Cook cknowledged before me on this	(SEAL) OFFICIAL COL
Kate Tuson 2/8/09	Lwel	2009, by Kate Tuson. Interdell	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA WICHTENDAHL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/19/
Date	L <u>N</u>	lotary Public	proposition and the second

med February 27, 2009

(<u>R</u>ev. 03/23/07)

U.S. ☐ Provisional ⊠ Utility Application No. 12/394,108 CENTRAL/31190509.1

PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0581